CCNGRESSICNAL AUDIT REPCRY

Candidata/Committaa: James Corman - 3/7/ 79

Stata: California

District: 21st

Locatisn: Northwest Los Angeles - San Fernando Yalley

Pelicical Par<y Affiliasien: Democrat

Malor Tcoenenzis): Erwin Hogan (R)

Ctner landicaczas sucisaa: Erwin Hogan (R) - ¢ /I/W

lgtas Cast:  Zaneral ITa¢ticn - James Corman (D) 101,837 - 66

-

.31
Erwin Hogan (R) 44,094 - 28.8%
Bill Hi1l1 (PFP) 7,178 - 4.7%

Unooposed

§232,377.95

Totail Ixcenditures for fericd: $237,345.56
SireT TTagzad (iF ageTizania): 1960




ot d ik

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

B NSTIREET N W
WASHINGTON DU 20463

REPORT OF TIig£ AUDIT DIVISION
ON THE
CORMAN CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
THE
CORMAN DINNLER COMMITTLE
AND THE
CORMAN CONGRESSIONAL KEYMAN/KEYWOMAN

JS QR T

PFTRIA

I. Background

A. Overview

L This report is based upon an audit of the Corman
o Campaign Committece, the Corman Dinner Committee, and the Corman
\ Congressional Keyman/Keywoman ("the Committees") undertaken by
the Audit Division of the Federal Election Commission in accor-
dance with the Commission's audit policy to determine whether
there has been compliance with the provisions of the Federal
Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amcnded ("the Act"). The
audit was conducted pursuant to Section 438(a) (8) of Title 2,
United States Code, which directs the Commission to make from
time to time audits and field investigations with respect to
reports and statements filed under the provisions of the Act.

The Corman Campaign Committeec registered with the Office
of the Clerk of the U.S. lousc of Representatives on April 17, 1972,
in support of James C. Corman, Dcmocratic candidate for California's
21st Congressional District. On iMarch 17, 1976 the Candidate
designated the Corman Campaign Committee as his principal campaign
committee. Congressman Corman authorized the Corman Dinner Com-
mittee on October 21, 1974 and the Corman Congressional Keyman/
Keywoman on June 10, 1973, to accept contributions and make expcen-
ditures on his bechalf.

The audit covered the period January 1, 1975, through
September 30, 1977, the final coverage date of the latest reports
filed by the Committees at the time of the audit. The Committees

reportec the following activity for the period ending September 30,
1977.

o &



TS

Corman Corman

Campaign Dinner

Committee Committee
Beginning Cash $ 5,053.47 $ 28,486.79
Total Receipts 165,632.25 60,601.70
Total Expenditures 141,994.63 89,088.49
Ending Cash 28,691.09 -0 -

Corman
Congressional
Keyman/Keywoman

$ 118.44
6,144.00
6,262.44

..0-

This audit report is based on documents and working

papers supporting each of its factual statements.

They form

part of the rccord upon which the Commission based its decisions
on the matters in this report and were available to Commissioners
and appropriatc staff for review.

B. Key Personnel

The principal officers of the Committees during the

period audited were:
Committce

Corman Campaign

Committee

Corman Dinner Committee

Corman Congressional
Keyman/Keywoman

Chairman

Mr. John Guarrera

Mr. Lawrcnce FE.
Silverton

Mr. Harold Svenson

Treasurer

Mr. James R. Anderson
4-17-72 to 5-31-77

Mr. Michael J. Marvid
6-1-77 to Present

Mr. James R. Anderson

Mr. James R. Anderson



C.  Scope

The audit included such tests as verification of reported
receipts and expenditures and individual transactions; rcview of
required supporting documentation; analysis of Committees' debts
and obligations; and, such other audit procedures as deemed neccssary
under the circumstances.

.4
1

II. Auditor's Statcment and Description of Findings

CT
e mtiakind

It is the opinion of the Audit staff, based upon examination
of the reports and statements filed and the records presented, that,
except for the deficiencies noted below, the reports and statements
of the Corman Campaign Committee, the Corman Dinner Committee
and the Corman Congressional Keyman/Keywoman Committees fairly
present the financial activities of the Committees for the period
covered by the audit. Further, except as noted below, no material
. problems in complying with the Fedecral Election Campaign Act were
. discovered during the course of the audit. .

2 m e aad

i A. Corporate Contributions

Section 441b(a) of Title 2, United States Code, in part,
states that it is unlawful for any corporation to make a contri-
‘ bution or expenditure in connection with any election to any
political office and for any candidate, political committee, or

other person to knowingly accept or receive any contribution from
a corporation.

The review of the Committces' contributor records
revealed that 14 contributions totaling $953.50 were received
from eight (8) corporatc entities. The corporate status of
these entities was subsequently verified by the Secretary of
State of California. The Committees provided documentation that
six (6) of these contributions were not funded by corporate sources.
The remaining eight (8) contributions which totaled $317.00
(Corman Congressional Keyman/Keywoman - four (4) totaling $187.00
and Corman Campaign Committee - four (4) totaling $130.00) were
refunded on April 19, 1978. The matter was referred to the Office
of General Counsel on June 19, 1978, where Matter Under Review
626 (78) was initiated. Subsequent information was received by the
Office of General Counsel that one (1) check was personal rather
than corporate. On August 29, 1978, the Commission found rcason
to believe that the Committees accepted corporate contributions
in violation of 2 U.S.C. 441b(a).



T3
‘-t‘.
H
A
4
¥

I

[y,

The Office of General Counsel determined that no ¥nowing
violations occurred and since the Committees refunded the contribu-
tions they recommended that no further action be taken on this
matter. The Commission voted on January 24, 1979, to accept the
Office of General Counsel's recommendation and close the file.

B. Retention of Supporting Documentation For Fxpenditurces

Section 432(d) of Title 2, United States Code, in part,
requires the treasurer to obtain and keep a receipted bill, stating
the particulars, for every expenditure made by or on behalf of
a political committee in excess of $100, or cxpenditures aggreqgat-
ing in excess of $100, to the samc person within a calendar year.

Section 102.9(c) (4) Title 11 of the Codec of Federal
Regulations states that when a receipted bill is not available,
the treasurer may keep the cancelled check showing payment of
the bill; and the bill, - invoice or other contemporancous memorandum
of the transaction containing the identification of the person
to whom the expenditure is made, the amount of the expenditure,

the particulars of the expenditure and the date the expenditure
was made.

Our examination of the Committceoes' records revealed
the following:

Corman Campaign Committee: Of 471 expenditures re-
quirinag supporting documentation, 77 expenditures, or 16.35%
lacked adequate supporting documentation. These 77 expenditures

totaled $20,338.81 and represented 15.28% of the total requiring
documentation.

Corman Dinner Committee: Of 221 expenditures requiring
supporting documentation, 35 expenditures or 15.84% lacked
adequate supporting documentation. These 35 expenditures totaled

$9,524.02 and represented 11.03° of the total requiring documen-
tation.

The Committees submitted supporting documentation or
evidence of their best efforts to obtain the required documentation
for 91.07% of the above expenditures.



Tt anomnS

Recommendation

Based on the above documentation submitted by the Committees,
and the Committeecs' efforts to obtain the additional documentation

the Audit staff recommends that no further action be taken on this
matter.

C. Itemization of FExpenditures

Section 434 (b)(9) of Title 2, United States (Code, in
part, requires the committee to disclose the identification of
each person to whom expenditures have been made by such committee
or candidate which in the aggregate exceceds $100 within a calendar
year, together with the purpose, amount and date of the expenditurc,

Our examination of the Committees' records revcaled
the following exceptions:

Corman Dinner Committee: Of 221 expenditures requiring
itemization, 16 expenditures, or 7.24% lacked itemization. These
16 expenditures totaled $486.31 and represcnted .56% of the
total expenditures requiring itemization.

A list of the unitemized expenditures was provided to
the Committees with the request that amendments be submitted
to correct the itemized and unitemized expenditure totals on
the report summary pages along with the appropriate Schedules B
to provide the particulars as required by the Act.

Recommendation

Since we recceived the Committees' amended reports on April 3,
1978, disclosing the required information, we recommend no further
action be taken on this matter.

D. Itemization of Transfers from Political Committees

Section 434 (b) (4) of Title 2, United States Code, in
part, requires disclosure of the name and address of cach political
committee from which transfers are received, together with the
dates and amounts of each transfer.



Our examination of the Committees' receipt records
and a comparison of the Committees' reports to reports of other
political committees filed with the Commission disclosing transfers
to the Corman Committces revealed 10 transfers that were not
itemized by the Corman Campaign Committee. Of 74 transfers
received by the Committee, these 10 transfers, or 13.51% were not

itemized. These 10 transfers totaled $795.00 and represcnted
1.85% of the total of transfers received.

Recommendation

Since the Committce filed amended reports on April 3, 1978,

itemizing the above mantioned transfers, the Audit staff recommends
that no further action bhe taken on this matter.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

B3R SIREET NW.
MASHINGION DO 20463

ADDITTONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS ORGANIZATION
MAY BE LOCATED IN A COMPLETED COMPLIANCE ACTION
FILE RELFASED BY THE COMVISSION AND MADE PUBLIC IN
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICE. FOR THIS PARTICULAR
ORGANIZATION'S COMPLETED OOMPLIANCE ACTION FILE
SIMPLY ASK FOR THE PRESS SUMMARY OF MIR # €46 .
THE PRESS SUMMARY WILL PROVIDE A BRIEF HISTORY OF
THE CASE AND A SUMMARY OF THE ACTIONS TAKEN, IF ANY.

Audit # /3¢S

|






	81070160839
	81070160840
	81070160841
	81070160842
	81070160843
	81070160844
	81070160845
	81070160846
	81070160847

